

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 7872

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in CRLA No. 790/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH BHAGWAN SHINDE

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent (s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 7872 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, further three weeks' time is granted to file additional documents.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master