

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 7872

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in CRLA No.790/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH BHAGWAN SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 7872/2012 c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to
file a copy of the FIR registered by the police.
List after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master